
Anekant Education Society's 
Tuljaranm Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commercc, Baramati 

Department of B.Voc Retail Management 

Notice 

Date: 09/12/2019 

This is informing to all FY, SY B. Voc. Retail Management Students that, we 

are celebrating Retail Employee's Day on 12"n December, 2019 start from 
10.00am. We create group of 5 students and ask them to visit various retail 

stores and offices in Baramati City like Tata Croma, Milind Trading Co., PNG, 

Pantaloons, Relianice Digital, Mahalaxmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. Etc. 

Retail Management 
Co-ordinator 



Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati. 

Sr. No. Roll No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

9 
10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 
31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

6201 

6202 

6203 

6205 

6206 

6207 

6213 

6214 
6215 

6216 

6208 Prajapati Poojakumari Vijaykumar 

6217 

6209 Guldagad Sameer Laxman 

6218 

6210 Jarad Sumit Shahaji 
6211 |Pawar Amit Milind 

6212 Sayyad Maajid Rahim 

6219 
6220 

6223 

6227 

6228 
6230 

6231 

Anekant Education Society's 

6233 

F.Y. B. Voc Retail Management 
Visit to "TATA Croma Store, Baramati' 

Attedence Sheet 

6234 

Name of the Student 

6235 

Sayyad Ozair Rafique 

6236 

Shah Siddharth Anilkumar 

6240 

Bhagwat Shubham Shriniwas 
Bhosale Prachi Pravin 

6241 

Ingawale Shubham Dattatray 
Shitole Shubham Rajendra 

6224 Bhandari Ravi Nagesh 
6225Gore Rushikesh Sharad 

6226 Jarad Rushikesh Anil 

Ravade Paritosh Paresh 
Chavan Dinesh Vijay 
More Mahesh Madhukar 
Devokate Rohan Ajinath 
Pitake Atharva Milind 
Kadam Swarupa Tanaji 
Devkar suraj Kalyan 
Shaikh Amin Dhinmaula 

6232 Dhotre Nagnath Ramesh 

Pansare Rushikesh Tanaji 
Dharak Atharva Dhanjay 
Shinde Kunal Dilip 
Wanave Mahesh Pandurang 

Atole Digvijay Hanumant 
Gadekar Kirti Ramesh 

Jadhav Yogesh 
Chavan Ashutosh Prafull 

Dhapate Atul Vilas 
Bhopale Siddhesh Pralhad 

6242 Jadhav shrikant Pravin 

12th December, 2019 

Student Signature 

hbhamt 
Shioe 

Ceekea 

Kokare Atul Dinesh 

Sanjay 



Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati. 

Sr. No. Roll No. 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

6243 
6244 

6245 

6246 
6247 
6248 

6249 
6250 
6251 
6252 
6253 
6255 

6256 

Anekant Education Society's 

6257 

F.Y. B. oc Retail Management 
Visit to "TATA Croma Store' 

Attedence Sheet 

Name of the Student 

Lonkar Ritesh Sarjerao 
Bagwan Jishan Aslam 
Shitole Prem Sanjay 
More Harshad Arjun 
Atar Arfazj Sadik 
More Shivanjali Nana 
Shinde Sayaji Nagnath 
Kamble Kunal Kailas 
Mane Pratik Rajendra 
|Gholap Aniket Sanajy 
Pardeshi Shivam Shankar 
|Pawar Kuldip Mahadev 
Siddhesh Prakash Landage 
Jadhav Nikhil Popat 

12th December, 2019 

Student Signature 

B 

shivanyal 

Ratik 

B.Voc (RM) 
Co-ordinator 



Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati. 

Sr. No.Roll No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

6 

8 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

6261 

6263 

6264 

6265 

6262 Ghadge Akshay Sambhaji 

6266 

6268 

6269 

6270 

6271 

6272 
6273 
6274 

6267 Nangare Dhanaji Jalindar 

6275 
6276 

6277 

6278 
6279 
6280 
6281 

6282 

Anckant Education Society's 

6283 
6284 

S.Y. B. Voc Retail Management 
Visit to "TATA Croma Store, Baramati' 

Attedence Sheet 

6285 

Name of the Student 

Bhopale Arya Dilip 

Lokhande Somraj Ramesh 
Kale Prathamesh Uttam 
Nale Amardip Balaso 
Nale Pritam Ashok 

Nangare Akshay Sunil 
Kambale Adesh Anil 

Bansode Ashish Suryakant 
Ghone Shreyash Rajendra 
Jagtap Niket Satyawan 

Shaha Loukik Prajyot 
|Sonawane Amarjit Ravindra 
Sonawane Omkar Ganesh 

Wabale Rohit Vitthal 

Shelar Kalidas Hanumant 

Bhosale Sarika Harishchandra 
Sawane Akshay Rakhamaji 
Zagade Tushar Anil 
|Zagade Kishor Shivaji 
Zagade Pallavi Arjun 

Kshirsagar Gauri Rajendra 
Chavan Mayur Suresh 
Shah Akshay Abhimanyu 

6286 Pisal Pratikesh Machindra 

12th December, 2019 

Student Signature 

AS.NanAnt 

enone 

B.Voc (RM) 
Co-ordinator 



Anekant Education Society's 
Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 

Department of B. Voc Retail Management 

Date: 12h December, 2019 
World's Retail Employee day celebration with Retail stores in Baramati 

Department of B.Voc Retail Management celebrated retail employee day with retail stores in 

Baramati. lt is an attempt to encourage employers as well as customers to recognize the efforts of 
retail associates across the country. The day aims at creating avwareness and empathy for their jobs 

and lives and the significant role they play in the lives of the customer. Every year, 12"n December is 

celebrated as World's Retail Employees' Day (RED), to bring the retail employees into focus and 
thank them for their untiring efforts. This initiative is conceptualized by Trust for Retailers & Retail 

Associates of India (TRRAIN) & supported by Retailers Association of India (RAI). 

On 12" December, 2019 Retail employee day celebration was started at 10.00 am. We created group 5 
students and ask them to visit various retail stores & offices in Baramati City like Tata Croma, Milind 

Trading Co., PNG, Mahalaxmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd., Arena, Nexa, Tata, Royal Enfield, Reliance 
Digital, People, Pantaloons. C'Lai etc. The objective was to thank each individual for their 

commitment & dedication towards the organization. Each employee was given a rose & words of 

appreciation for his/ her contribution to the work. Employees also shared their experience with the 

organization. Students circulated Thank You' messages in retail stores. 

Students interacted with employees and asked about their day to day functioning and strategies to handle 
the customers. 

We also arrange a cake cutting ceremony to mark the occasion in TATA Croma, Baramati where they 
invited all their employees & celebrated the moment. RED celebration ended day by thanking their 
employees for their contribution & giving their customers the best shopping experience. 

We thanked Mr. Sameer Divare (Store Manager, TATA Croma Baramati) for celebrating Retail 
employee day in TATA Croma Store and giving valuable support to us. 

All the students were very happy during this celebration. There was a very good response from students. 
In all 60 students participated in this activity. 

It was an intuitive day and a great learning experience to students how retail employee plays significant 
role in the lives of the customer experience. Prof. Mahesh S. Phule, Mr, Sudhir K. Taware organized this 
celebration and guided the students throughout the journey. 



We express our special thanks to Dr. Chandrashekhar V. Murumkar Principal, for permitting to 
celebrate Retail Employee Day. We also thank to Dr. Ajit Telave for his kind support and valuable 
guidance. 

Prof. Mahesh S. Phule 

Coordinator 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

