

Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of B.Voc Retail Management

Date: 09/12/2019

Notice

ackami i

This is informing to all **FY, SY B. Voc. Retail Management** Students that, we are celebrating Retail Employee's Day on 12th December, 2019 start from 10.00am. We create group of 5 students and ask them to visit various retail stores and offices in Baramati City like Tata Croma, Milind Trading Co., PNG, Pantaloons, Reliance Digital, Mahalaxmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

BARAMATI COLL A13 102 COLL A13

Retail Management Co-ordinator

Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati.

F.Y. B. Voc Retail Management Visit to 'TATA Croma Store, Baramati'

Attedence Sheet

12th December, 2019

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Student Signature
1	6201	Sayyad Ozair Rafique	OZOIY Salvias
2	6202	Shah Siddharth Anilkumar	Sidelhaith
3	6203	Bhagwat Shubham Shriniwas	Shubham
4	6205	Bhosale Prachi Pravin	Machi-
5	6206	Ingawale Shubham Dattatray	Shipham.I
6	6207	Shitole Shubham Rajendra	Shider
7	6208	Prajapati Poojakumari Vijaykumar	2000
8	6209	Guldagad Sameer Laxman	OB.
9	6210	Jarad Sumit Shahaji	(i) ARAO .
10	6211	Pawar Amit Milind	There
11	6212	Sayyad Maajid Rahim	Sayada
12	6213	Kokare Atul Dinesh	House
13	6214	Ravade Paritosh Paresh	Mark
14	6215	Chavan Dinesh Vijay	Dinesh
15	6216	More Mahesh Madhukar	miec.
16	6217	Devokate Rohan Ajinath	- 150
17	6218	Pitake Atharva Milind	The
18	6219	Kadam Swarupa Tanaji	Swara.
19	6220	Devkar suraj Kalyan	OSDCA
20	6223	Shaikh Amin Dhinmaula	103
21	6224	Bhandari Ravi Nagesh	1013
22	6225	Gore Rushikesh Sharad	DB
23	6226	Jarad Rushikesh Anil	Marretea.
24	6227	Pansare Rushikesh Tanaji	Puttet -
25	6228	Dharak Atharva Dhanjay	ØB.
26	6230	Shinde Kunal Dilip	White
27	6231	Wanave Mahesh Pandurang	AB .
28	6232	Dhotre Nagnath Ramesh	slegulte.
29	6233	Atole Digvijay Hanumant	ØB
30	6234	Gadekar Kirti Ramesh	Kirti:
31	6235	Jadhav Yogesh Sanjay	OB
32	6236	Chavan Ashutosh Prafull	NO
33	6240	Dhapate Atul Vilas	ØB.
34	6241	Bhopale Siddhesh Pralhad	A ,
35		Jadhav shrikant Pravin	AB



Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati. F.Y. B. Voc Retail Management Visit to 'TATA Croma Store'

Attedence Sheet

12th December, 2019

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Student Signature
36	6243	Lonkar Ritesh Sarjerao	Q.
37	6244	Bagwan Jishan Aslam	BB
38	6245	Shitole Prem Sanjay	B
39 -	6246	More Harshad Arjun	AB
40	6247	Attar Arfazj Sadik	$\beta\beta$
41	6248	More Shivanjali Nana	shivaniali
42	6249	Shinde Sayaji Nagnath	Sond
43	6250	Kamble Kunal Kailas	Lamble
44	6251	Mane Pratik Rajendra	Partie
45	6252	Gholap Aniket Sanajy	1073
46	6253	Pardeshi Shivam Shankar	- ac
47	6255	Pawar Kuldip Mahadev	K-m- James
48	6256	Siddhesh Prakash Landage	Carlinge
49	6257	Jadhav Nikhil Popat	Dan

B.Voc (RM) Co-ordinator

Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati.

S.Y. B. Voc Retail Management

Visit to 'TATA Croma Store, Baramati'

Attedence Sheet

12th December, 2019

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Student Signature
1	6261	Bhopale Arya Dilip	Contor
2	6262	Ghadge Akshay Sambhaji	AB
3	6263	Lokhande Somraj Ramesh	RB
4	6264	Kale Prathamesh Uttam	(Karle)
5	6265	Nale Amardip Balaso	Me
6	6266	Nale Pritam Ashok	BB
7	6267	Nangare Dhanaji Jalindar	AB
8	6268	Nangare Akshay Sunil	A.S. Nangaral
9	6269	Kambale Adesh Anil	Dec 3
10	6270	Bansode Ashish Suryakant	Oursoos
11	6271	Ghone Shreyash Rajendra	Chone
12	6272	Jagtap Niket Satyawan	Wated
13	6273	Shaha Loukik Prajyot	B
14	6274	Sonawane Amarjit Ravindra	Bonaware.
15	6275	Sonawane Omkar Ganesh	LAT WHON
16	6276	Wabale Rohit Vitthal	POR
17	6277	Shelar Kalidas Hanumant	and a
18	6278	Bhosale Sarika Harishchandra	OB
19	6279	Sawane Akshay Rakhamaji	Alf
20	6280	Zagade Tushar Anil	D4
21	6281	Zagade Kishor Shivaji	Blk.
22	6282	Zagade Pallavi Arjun	andolde.
23	6283	Kshirsagar Gauri Rajendra	700
24	6284	Chavan Mayur Suresh	Tohat
25	6285	Shah Akshay Abhimanyu	Mayor
26	6286	Pisal Pratikesh Machindra	MB

B.Voc (RM) Co-ordinator





Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of B.Voc Retail Management

Date: 12th December, 2019

World's Retail Employee day celebration with Retail stores in Baramati

Department of B.Voc Retail Management celebrated retail employee day with retail stores in Baramati. It is an attempt to encourage employers as well as customers to recognize the efforts of retail associates across the country. The day aims at creating awareness and empathy for their jobs and lives and the significant role they play in the lives of the customer. Every year, 12th December is celebrated as **World's Retail Employees' Day (RED)**, to bring the retail employees into focus and thank them for their untiring efforts. This initiative is conceptualized by Trust for Retailers & Retail Associates of India (TRRAIN) & supported by Retailers Association of India (RAI).

On 12th December, 2019 Retail employee day celebration was started at 10.00 am. We created group 5 students and ask them to visit various retail stores & offices in Baramati City like Tata Croma, Milind Trading Co., PNG, Mahalaxmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd., Arena, Nexa, Tata, Royal Enfield, Reliance Digital, People, Pantaloons. C'Lai etc. The objective was to thank each individual for their commitment & dedication towards the organization. Each employee was given a rose & words of appreciation for his/ her contribution to the work. Employees also shared their experience with the organization. Students circulated 'Thank You' messages in retail stores.

Students interacted with employees and asked about their day to day functioning and strategies to handle the customers.

We also arrange a cake cutting ceremony to mark the occasion in TATA Croma, Baramati where they invited all their employees & celebrated the moment. RED celebration ended day by thanking their employees for their contribution & giving their customers the best shopping experience.

We thanked Mr. Sameer Divare (Store Manager, TATA Croma Baramati) for celebrating Retail employee day in TATA Croma Store and giving valuable support to us.

All the students were very happy during this celebration. There was a very good response from students. In all 60 students participated in this activity.

It was an intuitive day and a great learning experience to students how retail employee plays significant role in the lives of the customer experience. Prof. Mahesh S. Phule, Mr. Sudhir K. Taware organized this celebration and guided the students throughout the journey.

Holed Fare yle.12.19



We express our special thanks to Dr. Chandrashekhar V. Murumkar Principal, for permitting to celebrate Retail Employee Day. We also thank to Dr. Ajit Telave for his kind support and valuable guidance.

Prof. Mahesh S. Phule

Coordinator





